FOSTER LAW OFFICE Eupreme Court Middle District

Jonathan P. Foster Sr., Esquire, of Counsel Email: Jonathan.Sr@fosterslawfirm.com

303 South Keystone Avenue Sayre, PA 18840 Phone: (570) 888-1529 Fax: (570) 882-8005

www.fosterslawfirm.com

/07/2020 Supreme Court Middle District Jonathan P. Foster Jr., Esquire Email: Jonathan.Jr@fosterslawfirm.com

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

October 6, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Avenue Suite 4500 P.O. Box 62575 Harrisburg, PA 17106

> In Re: November 3, 2020 General Election Petition of Kathy Boockvar, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – No. 149 MM 2020

To the Office of the Prothonotary:

On behalf of the Bradford County Board of Elections (Bradford County), I submit this letter in response to the October 5, 2020 email communication from the Office of the Prothonotary. Bradford County states that it will not file an Answer to the Application for Invocation of King's Bench Power to Declare Proper Construction of Election Code filed by Secretary Boockvar but believes it to be essential that these matters be promptly resolved before the November 3, 2020 General Election.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jonathan P. Foster, Jr.
Jonathan P. Foster, Jr., Esquire
PA Bar No. 206968
Foster Law Office
303 South Keystone Avenue
Sayre, PA 18840
Phone: 570-888-1529

Phone: 570-888-1529 Fax: 570-882-8005

Jonathan.jr@fosterslawfirm.com

JPF.Jr./jns